

ervice Tri

SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE (ADMN), SWABI

Phone # 0938-280128 Faxi 0938-280274 Empil: sejadonssvabi@gapail.com

Dated: <u>/</u>9/09/2024

Office Order

WHEREAS, in exercise of powers conferred by the N.W.F.P Removal from Service (Special Powers) Ordinance, 2000, the then Competent Authority (SCJ), after due process in departmental proceeding file No. 15/6 of 2018 the accused official was awarded major penalty of removal from service under Rule-4(b)(iii) of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa E&D Rules 2011 vide order bearing No. 13 dated 24-01-2018 and whereas in departmental proceeding file No. 14/13/DPA of 2019 the penalty of the accused official was maintained and his said appeal was dismissed by the appellate authority (D&SJ). Swabi vide order hearing No. 28 dated 12-09-2019.

WHEREAS, the accused official named above filed a service appeal before the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar bearing Service Appeal No. 1321 of 2019 which accepted the appeal on 26-03-2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, in light of the judgement of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar I, being Competent Authority, do hereby reinstate the official, namely Mr. Nauman Khan Process Server (BPS-05) into service with all back benefits as per law in the interest of public service.

Mahammad Jamil Khan Senior Civil Judge (Admn). Swabi

Endst: No.& date even.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Registrar, Peshawar High Court, Peshawar.
- 2. The District & Sessions Judge, Swabi
- 5. The Registrar, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar,
- 4. The District Accounts Officer, Swabi.
- 5. The official concerned by name.
- 6. Office.

Senior Civil Judge (Admin)

Senior Civil Judge (Admn), Swabi A No 1321/19 Tufoil Scan & Implemented